(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

Other

Ex



NOITAC DEM 04-18-2000

☐ Individual(s) citizenship

6. Total number of applications and

Docket	No.

1395-F

M05/REV03	03-20	-2000		i îzînînî kêrî îzîrê xêrê kirinê hêrî ûrdêr kirê kirê kirê		
Tab settings → → →  To the Honorable	U.S. Patent & TMOfo		70 ▼ rademark	101324338	documents	or copy thereof
Name of conveying			7 radomarko.	Name and address of n		,
TRELLEBORG	INDUSTRI AB	(PUBL)		Name: TRELLEBOR	G WHEEL SYSTEM	S AMERICAS.
				Internal Address:		INC.
☐ Individual(s)		☐ Assoc	ciation	Street Address: 61 Sta	ate Rt. 43 North	
☐ General Partne  ☑ Corporation-St	•	☐ Limite	ed Partnership	City: <u>Hartville</u>	State: <u>OH</u>	ZIP: <u>44632</u>

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			☐ Association
			General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment		Merger	▼ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement		Change of Name	Other

_	Security Agreement	_	Onlange of marile				
Ŀ	Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States	s, a domes	tic rep	resentat
				designation is attached:	☐ Yes		No
ecution Date: March 15, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Time in Editor.				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes		No

. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
	878,647	1,981,946	845,912

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$120.00
Internal Address:	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT	8. Deposit account number:
4801 Dressler Road, NW, Suite 194	19-0083 第
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718	000*

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? Tyes No

04/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000170 878647

40.00 OP 50.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0586** 

Name of Person Signing

Ī

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TRELLEBORG INDUSTRI AB (publ & Swedish corporation, having a business address of Nygatan 102, SE-231, Trelleborg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as TRELLEBORG) is the owner of the entire right, title and Interest in the US trademarks:

MONO-MATIC, registration number 878,647, registered October 14, 1969; MONO-CUSHION, registration number 1,981,946, registered June 25, 1996; MONO THANE, registration number 845,912, registered March 12, 1968; and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, TRELLEBORG WHEEL SYSTEMS AMERICAS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 61 State Rt. 43, North, Hartville, Ohio 44632 (hereinafter referred to as WHEEL SYSTEMS) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, WHEEL SYSTEMS desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, TRELLEBORG, by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said WHEEL SYSTEMS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and Interest to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks

REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0587

1

nd are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said TRELLEBORG hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said WHEEL SYSTEMS its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title and Interest, claims and demands whatsover said TRELLEBORG had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said WHEEL SYSTEMS for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said TRELLEBORG had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at irelle	this 15 th
day of March	, 2000.
ATTEST:	TRELLEBORG INDUSTRI AB (publ)
Muhadun	Vanteur
Helen Beckman	Name: Laru Wallenberg
	Title: General Canvel
	Epilind Chinders for
	Name; Gertinal Hoderison
	Title: 610 Grup Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0588

Before me, a Notar	ry Public in and for	Trelleborg, S	weden	~
personally appeared	Mr Lars Wallenberg Ms Gertrud Andersso	n personally /her	well known to me a	ınd
cknowledge the signing	of the above instrume	nt to be his volur	ntary act and deed	and
nat of the corporation TR	ELLEBORG INDUST	RIAB (publ) f	or the purposes the	erei
et forth.				
Witness my signati	ure and Official Seal at	Trelleborg	. Sweden.	
nis <u>16th</u> day of	larch	2000		
	Ex of	ficio notarii p	publici	
nelle be	Sul .	Clauss Y PUBLIC		_

Exp.No: 2000-233

SEAL Exp. Fee: 300SEK (VAT 605EK)

**RECORDED: 03/20/2000** 

TOTAL P.15

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0589